# Leanne Johnson

Actor | Filmmaker

Brittany Kirby | Talent Agent brittany@heymantalent.com O: 513-533-3113 | C: 859-496-6895 www.heymantalent.com

## HIGHLIGHTED FILMOGRAPHY

**M30-OXY (2023)** — *Lead Actress*, *Co-Producer*, *Co-Writer*Sassafras Tea Productions, Frenchburg, KY

**Oregonda (2022)** — *Lead Actress*, *Producer*, *Co-Director* Westfield Entertainments, Hoopeston, IL

Chasing Rabbits (2021) — Lead Actress, Associate Producer
Pascarelli Productions, Carmel, IN

**Idle Girl (2020)** — Lead Actress, Producer

Rad Entertainment, Logansport, IN

Late (2020) — Lead Actress, Producer, Co-Director, Co-Writer
Leanne Johnson, Lafayette, IN

Collaborator (2019) — Lead Actress

GRSX Productions, Indianapolis, IN

#### **EDUCATION**

## MasterClass

Acting / Directing / Independent Filmmaking - Helen Mirren, Natalie Portman, Dennis Hoffman, Samuel L. Jackson, Spike Lee, Ron Howard - 2018 - Present.

## **University of Alberta**

Bachelor of Science Degree - Graduated with Honors and Top Distinction - 2010  $\,$ 

# **Westwood Community Theater**

Best of Class - Sophomore, Junior, and Senior - 2003-2005. Outstanding Achievement in the Dramatic Arts Program three years in a row. Instructor: Karen Towsely, B.A, M.F.A.

## **UPCOMING PROJECTS**

Extraction, USA (2023) — Lead Actress, Producer Mike Yonts Films, Indianapolis, IN

**Sunshine Girl (2023)** — *Lead Actress*, *Director*, *Producer* Sunshine Girl Productions, Spokane, WA

### **FILM CREDITS**

Actress - 47 credits

Producer - 9 credits

Writer - 6 Credits

Director - 3 credits

## **AWARDS**

Best Actor - Hoosier Films Festival - IN (2022)

Best Actress - Victory International Film Festival -IN (2022)

Best Actress in a Feature Film
- New York Long Island Film
Festival - NY (2022)

Best Actress in a Lead Role -Content Christian Film Festival - TX (2021)

Best First Time Filmmaker – Content Christian Film Festival – TX (2021)

Best Feature Film Screenplay
- Popcon International Film
Festival - IN (2022)

Academy Nicholl Fellowship Top 10% Feature Film Screenplay - CA (2022)

## **SOCIAL MEDIA**

FB: @LeanneJohnsonActor IG: @LeanneJohnsonOfficial Twitter: @LeanneJohnson01